
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Whale Tail Pit Mine, Agnico Eagle submission Operational ARD-ML Sampling and
Testing Plan Version 6 for water licence 2AM-WTP1826 

Campbell, Bridget (AADNC/AANDC) <bridget.campbell@canada.ca> Mon, Dec 14, 2020 at 3:17 PM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Marie-Pier Marcil <marie-pier.marcil@agnicoeagle.com>, "Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC)"
<godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca>, "Dewar, Spencer (AADNC/AANDC)" <spencer.dewar@canada.ca>, "Voisey, Jakob
(AADNC/AANDC)" <jakob.voisey@canada.ca>

Hello Richard,

 

Crown-Indigenous Rela�ons and Northern Affairs Canada (CIRNAC) has reviewed the Opera�onal ARD-ML Sampling
and Tes�ng Plan – Whale Tail Pit Project NOVEMBER 2020 VERSION 6, submi�ed by Agnico Eagle Mines Ltd. CIRNAC
has no concerns at this �me.

 

Thank you for the opportunity to par�cipate in this review.

 

Bridget Campbell

 

Coordinator, Water Resources, Nunavut Regional Office

Crown-Indigenous Rela�ons and Northern Affairs Canada

bridget.campbell@canada.ca / Tel: (867) 975-4282

 

Coordinatrice, Resources hydriques, Bureau régional du Nunavut

Rela�ons Couronne-Autochtones et Affaires du Nord Canada

bridget.campbell@canada.ca / Tel: (867) 975-4282

 

 

 

 

From: Richard Dwyer [mailto:richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca]  
Sent: Tuesday, November 24, 2020 1:16 PM 
To: Marie-Pier Marcil 
Subject: Whale Tail Pit Mine, Agnico Eagle submission Operational ARD-ML Sampling and Testing Plan Version 6 for
water licence 2AM-WTP1826

 

mailto:bridget.campbell@canada.ca
mailto:bridget.campbell@canada.ca
mailto:richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca


Good morning,

 

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt November 24, 2020 of Agnico Eagles submission of Operational ARD-
ML Sampling and Testing Plan – Whale Tail Pit Project NOVEMBER 2020 VERSION 6, copy attached, it can also be
found at the link below:

 

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-WTP1830%
20Agnico/3%20TECH/B%20GENERAL/B13/OperationalARD-MLSamplingPlan/

 

Interested parties are invited to submit comments by December 15, 2020.

 

Regards,

 

Richard 

--  
To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send an email to distro-2am-mea+unsubscribe@nwb-
oen.ca.
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